PARTS LIST
IN—I) X

H-2BL-AE-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.






B X

CONTENTS

Page
L =3 7~ -5 | -2 1,2
Machine body
ﬁ+*§3€$§|z%§”;§ .............................................. 3,4
Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism
:]:qazﬁg”% .............................................. 5, 6
Presser foot mechanism
N0l LR R R 7.8
Upper feed mechanism
TREYBHR  srrerrerssscssisssssassassassassa s s aaanans 9,10
Lower feed mechanism
ﬁL}Ejﬁ’ﬁﬁE&{lzf‘: .............................................. 11,12
Feed regulating mechanism
AR 00 rrerresesessssessssssssssesssssassearssssaaaans 13, 14
Rotary hook mechanism
e =l L LR 15, 16
Lubrication
%ELF*E]{% .............................................. 17,18
Threading mechanism
1:]-%&55”% .............................................. 19, 20

Accessories




F (AR {%/Machine body




F {ABH{%/Machine body

MmES | B
No | PARTS No | QTY AES DESCRIPTION
1 | 24500 1 AR OIL WINDOW
2 | 24501 1 {oyvs 0-RING
3 | 24502 1 | L (p255) RUBBER CAP ( ¢ 25.5)
4 | 24503 1 | ER REAR COVER
5 | 24504 I YAV E PACKING
6 | 24384 8 | ElfEHHRL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=9
7 | 24385 8 | ERIvir— WASHER,PLAIN
8 | 24371 2 | TLE(H19.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
9 | 24374 1 | TL(p57) RUBBER CAP(¢5.7)
10 | 24490 1| RO IEH/ A — COVER
11 | 24505 1 | ARV IEAN—FESHRL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=6
12 | 24370 2 |TLE(p88) RUBBER CAP (¢ 8.8)
13 | 24372 2 | TL(H11.8) RUBBER CAP (¢ 11.8)
14 | 24506 1 | 3L ($19.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 19.0)
15 | 24373 1 | JLi2(p27.0) RUBBER CAP (¢ 27.0)
16 | 24003 1 | ERR RULER PLATE
17 | 24004 2 | ERwLERL SCREW,11/64X40 L=5.5
18 | 24005 4 | NyRH BED LEG
19 | 24006 4 | (EhES WASHER,SPRING




§#t4% - XFFRH{%/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism




&4 - XFERH{%/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism

HRES B¥
No | PARTS No | QTY & DESCRIPTION
1 | 24507 1 | L&k UPPER SHAFT
2 | 24508 1 | T4 RUBBER CAP
3 | 24012 1 | eybHs5— SET SCREW COLLAR
4 | 24013 2 |1+l SET SCREW,SM1/4X40 L=4
5 | 24509 1 | E&EA%LL BUSH,L
6 | 24015 1 | EEAAZILM BUSH,M
7 | 24510 1 |kl SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=13.5
8 | 24017 1 | EEIAZILR BUSH,R
9 | 24018 1 |FAa4LP—L OIL SEAL
10 | 24019 1 | 7—y— PULLEY
11 | 24020 2 | 1Rl SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 =27
12 | 24511 1 |kl SET SCREW,SM11/32X28 L=11
13 | 24512C 1 | RFEGR) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14 | 24030 1 | RFEX A #h SUPPORT SHAFT
15 | 24513 1 |kl SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=10
16 | 24052 1| $HEEE ) NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
17 | 24514 1 | #EdHHl SET SCREW,SM1/4X40 L=7
18 | 24489 1 | EE WASHER, PLAIN
22 | 24032 1 | XTBEISVD THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
23 | 24033 1 | k4l SET SCREW,SM1/4X40 L=7
24 | 24034 1 | #8I5201E40 SCREW,1/4X40 L=10.5
25 | 24035 1 | XEYS201ERL SCREW,9/32X28 L=18
26 | 24036 1 | XFEIS01ERL SCREW,9/32X28 L=17
32 | 24040 1 | #BLAZL BUSH,U
33 | 24042 1 | Fvy7 CAP
34 | 24043 1 | #ETAZIL BUSH,L
36 | 24045 1| &t NEEDLE BAR
37 | 24046 1 | #EBERERN THREAD GUIDE
38 | NO123 1 | & DPX17 #23 NEEDLE,DPX17 #23
39 | 24048 1 | #1k4al SET SCREW,SM1/8X44 L=45
40 | 24049 1 | #HBEER GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR
41 | 24050 1 | #HHEERNAR SLIDE BLOCK
42 | 24051 2 | HEEAFHOHRLC SCREW,SM11/64X4 =8
43 | 24053 1 | BYRHE SLIDE PLATE ASSY
43-1| 24054 1 | BYK SLIDE PLATE
43-2| 24055 1 | BYRATR SPRING,PLATE
43-3| 24056 2 | BYMR/ANREHRL SCREW,SM3/32X56 L=2.5
44 | 24516 1| #H1R NEEDLE PLATE
45 | 24058 2 | #HRiEm4al SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=8




18 % B8{% /Presser foot mechanism

-
—
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=

e

37-1 64 38

" #7385 / OPTION PARTS "

37-2

62

&




1 % B8{% /Presser foot mechanism

HRES B

No | PARTS No | QTY mf DESCRIPTION
1 | 24517 1 [#WxEIFTZ PRESSER BAR LIFTER

2 | 24518 1 | k4l SET SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=5
3 | 24062 1 |z EFHISUH LIFTER CRANK,P-BAR

4 | 24063 1 oy O-RING

5 | 24064 1 |z EFLN— LIFTER LEVER,P-BAR

6 | 24065 1 | ERHR GUIDE PLATE

7 | 24066 1 [z EFLAA—FEHRLE SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=6.5

8 | 24067 2 | WA EFLN—ERLC SHOULDER SCREW,SM11/64
9 | 24519 1 | REIFEEE CONNECTING ROD,K-LIFTER
11 | 24069 1 | Bl SHOULDER SCREW,SM15/64
15 | 24070 1 | RiEHEh SHAFT

16 | 24071 1 | BBEFL/— LEVER K-LIFTER

17 | 24072 1 | BREIFLA—IFh SPRING,EXTENSION

18 | 24073 1 | REITFHE KNEE LIFTER BAR

19 | 24074 1| (X4aHMT SPRING HOOK

20 | 24075 1 | REFLANA—EHl SHOULDER SCREW,SM15/64
21 | 24520 1 | HAEHRERL REGULATING SCREW

22 | 24521 IR AE¢ 10\ SPRING

23 | 24008 1 | Wz (EH SPRING,COMPRESSION

24 | 24522 1 | #BAEFERL ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
25 | 24523 1 | &4l vk ADJUSTING NUT,PRESSER
30 | 24076 1 | #HRBEAZIL BUSH,P-BAR

31 | 24524 1 | #HzE PRESSER BAR

32 | 24078 1 | HxsEsE GUIDE BRACKET,P-BAR

33 | 24525 1 |1+l SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=8
37-1| 24083 1 |#BzRE PRESSER FOOT
37-2| 24526 1 |z 2 MRELY) PRESSER FOOT,SMALL

38 | 24084 1 | B2l SCREW,SM9/64X40 L=11

39 | 24085 1| WA EERENT THREAD HOOK

40 | 24086 1 | #HHl SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=6

50 | 24527 1| BRI Fise LIFTER SHAFT

51 | 24091 1 | BETFIER SPRING

52 | 24092 1 | BREFISH vk BRACKET

53 | 24093 2 | REFEHEEGHHRL ADJUSTING SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=29
54 | 24094 2 | RETFHRERCFTYE ADJUSTING NUT,SM15/64X28
55 | 24528 1 | k4l SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=15
56 | 24529 1 | By T#=E BRACKET
57-1| 24530 1| ARARILEMEXT L=12 BOLT,M6X1 L=12
57-2| 24531 1| RARILEMBXT L=20 BOLT,M6X1 L=20

58 | 24098 1| R BTt LIFTER BAR

59 | 24099 1 | BT KNEE LIFTER PLATE

60 | 24100 1 | RETRby/N— STOPPER

61 | 24101 1 | BRYS TR/ S—RL SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=8

62 | 24102 1 | RETH/N— COVER,KNEE LIFTER PLATE
63 | 24532 1 | 4o H—H—FK FINGER GUARD

64 | 24104 1 | EES WASHER,PLAIN

65 | 24396 1 | EBYiL &R RETAINIG RING,E




E3XYRE{%/Upper feed mechanism

.

26—

27 23 79 78
@ 31

/I/"91'7’-‘/a & / OPTION PARTS "

e TE f




E £ YRBH{%/Upper feed mechanism

MmES | BH
No | PARTS No | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 124210 1 )98 LINK,S
2 | 24211 1 )OSRl SHOULDER SCREW
3 | 24212 1 oSBT vk NUT,SM1/4
4 (24213 1 OB Al SHOULDER SCREW,SM1/4
5 | 24214 1 XY ETanE ROLLER SHAFT
6 | 24215 1 XY ETFL/N—2n ROLLER
7-11 24216 1 #=YR WALKING FOOT
7-2] 24548 1 EYREMA) WALKING FOOT,SMALL
8 | 24549 1 =Y BEYFIFRL SCREW,SM9/64x40
9 | 24218 1 EY BEREEE CLAMPER
10 | 24219 2 #HHHRL SCREW,SM9/64x40 L=7
11 | 24220 2 Iy — WASHER,PLAIN
12 | 24221 2 Hho— COLLAR
13 | 24222 1 Tk NUT,SM1/4
14 | 24550 1 Iy — WASHER,PLAIN
15 | 24224 1 LEKFEZYLA— LEVER
16 | 24225 1 ZEYL\—1kdHil SET SCREW,SM3/16x32 L=7
17 | 24226 1 L/ \—&gh SHAFT
18 | 24227 1 anEh (F8) ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
20-1] 24551 1 LEIKIFEEY B UPPER FEED ARM
20-2| 24552 1 fHHHRL SCREW,15/64X28 L=16
20-3| 24553 1 LK EY B UPPER FEED ROCKER SHAFT
21 | 24231 1 EEY ETFLN—FER LEVER GUIDE
22 | 24554 2 HHHRL SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=8
23 | 24223 1 1Y) FE (ER{E) FEEDING ARM SHAFT ASSY
24 | 24234 1 Tk NUT,M6
25 | 24235 1 EYRBIRZ AR L ADJUSTING SCREW
26 | 24236 1 Tk NUT,SM9/32
27 | 24237 1 EYRHZEN\RZITE BRACKET
28 | 24232 2 #HHRL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=8
30 | 24240 1 )91 LINK,L
31 | 24213 1 U4l SHOULDER SCREW,SM1/4
32 | 24242 2 ZEYLN\—EHRL SHOULDER SCREW,SM3/16
33 | 24243 1 XY ETFL/AN— FEED LEVER
34 | 24800 1 PFEYRBBZ AR SPRING,COMPRESSION
35 | 24801 1 EYRHZE PUSHER BAR
38 | 24802 1 EYRBIHZEN\RZITIR HOLDER PLATE
39 | 24803 1 Bhl SHOULDER SCREW,SM1/4X40
40 | 24804 1 Z(THRIE DR SET PLATE
41 | 24219 2 #HHHRL SCREW,SM9/64x40 L=7
42 | 24251 1 *=U B EE CONNECTING ROD
43 | 24555 1 EY BERERN ROD GUIDE
44 | 24136 2 #HHHRL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=12
45 | 24254 1 JKE £ Y fe FEED ROCKER ARM
46 | 24556 1 fHHHRL SCREW,3/16X28 L=15.5
47 | 24135 1 1kl SET SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=5
48 | 24557 1 JI)Lk FELT
49 | 24558 1 JI)LRERZ FELT CLAMP
50 | 24260 1 EXEY ETHL ECCENTRIC WHEEL
51 | 24559 2 XY EThLIESHRL SET SCREW
52 | 24560 1 L&Y ETERE CONNECTING ROD
53 | 24263 1 L&Y ETFERRARL SHOULDER SCREW,M6
54 | 24264 1 CEIE iR RETAINING RING,C
55 | 24265 1 L&Y ETEREE WASHER,PLAIN
56 | 24266 1 LK ELERE CONNECTING ROD
57 | 24267 1 EKFEEYEHEERAL SHOULDER SCREW,SM9/32
58 | 24268 1 LOKFEZEY EEE STUD
59 | 24561 1 LK E SR ARM
60 | 24562 1 LEKFEZEYEREBREOL SCREW,15/64X28 L=16
61 | 24236 1 Tk NUT,SM9/32
69 | 24564 1 TAIL—IL OIL SEAL
70 | 24012 1 tykhs— SET SCREW COLLAR
71 | 24013 2 1kl SET,SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=4
72 | 24272 1 LIKFEYEARIL () BUSH,L
73 | 24041 1 1EHHl SET,SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=5
74 | 24283 1 L&Y FEED ARM
75 124270 1 ETFEYBIREDIL SCREW,SM1/4x24 L=17
76 | 24284 1 AL (R) BUSH
77 | 24563 1 1kl SET SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=6
78 | 24284 1 AR (E) BUSH
79 | 24563 1 1EHHl SET SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=6
80 | 24565 1 LIKFEYEARIL () BUSH,R




TEYURH{%/Lower feed mechanism




T1£YEH4%/Lower feed mechanism

HaEsS B
No | PARTS No | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 24533 L FEED DOG
2 | 24534 1 | ZEYE FEED BAR
3 | 24535 1 [ #EYETYrv— WASHER, PLAIN
4 | 24123 1 | ZEYEE SHAFT
5 | 24536 2 [ EYE#HEDHRLC SCREW,SM3/16x28 L=16
6 | 24125 1 | KERXYER FEED ROCKER ARM
7 | 24537 2 | fEHRL SCREW,SM3/16X28 L=16
8 | 24127 1 | EYEELIEHRL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=8
9 | 24128 1 | KEZEYER STUD
10 | 24129 1 | CERIEOH RETAINING RING,C
11 | 24130 1 | KFEZEYEAZILM BUSH,M
12 | 24538 1 | EYEtEykhS— SET SCREW COLLAR
13 | 24013 2 | 1&Hhl SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=4
14 | 24133 1| JKIEEY o FEED ROCKER ARM
15 | 24134 1| KEEY Bidh STUD
16 | 24135 1 | kDL SET SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=5
17 | 24136 1 | #EdHHl SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=12
18 | 24539 1| BTV EhE FEED LIFTING ARM,UD
19 | 24138 1 | E Y EhkEE > PIN
20 | 24126 1 | #EoHHl SCREW,SM3/16x28 L=15
21 | 24541 1 | EYEhkBEREORl SCREW
22 | 24141 1 [ EVERARILL BUSH,L
23 | 24141 1 | EYERAZ)LL BUSH,L
24 | 24142 1 | E T8Iy v— WASHER, PLAIN
25 | 24143 1 | ETFEYE FEED LIFTING ARM
26 | 24144 1 | ETFEYEh SHAFT
27 | 24041 2 | 1&Hhl SET SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=5
28 | 24542 2 | 1Rl SET SCREW
29 | 24131 1 | EVEhteyrhS— SET SCREW COLLAR
30 | 24013 2 | 1Rl SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=4
31 | 24129 1 | cELUEER RETAINING RING,C
32 | 24150 1 | E YRRl SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=12
33 | 24130 1 | KFEZEYEAZILM BUSH,M
34 | 24142 1 | E T8Iy v— WASHER, PLAIN

_10_




%Y ER & RE{% /Feed regulating mechanism

49 50 5o 51

2O

—]

_‘|‘I_




1% VSR ETRE{% /Feed regulating mechanism

HaEsS B
No | PARTS No | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 24543 T | OIVREZ SRR oom ECCENTRIC STUD
2 | 24544 1 | ZEYREEER FEED REGULATOR
3 | 24136 1 | kHRL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=12
4 | 24163 1| SAEISRERLEOHAL SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=8.5
5 | 24164 1 | FEYUEEZREAZIL BUSH
6 | 24165 1 | RYREZRE STUD
7 | 24166 1 |[dLtr RUBBER CAP
8 | 24545 1 | kHRL SET SCREW
9 | 24176 1 | Ls—Eoyry O RING
10 | 24170 1 | Lin— LEVER
11 | 24546 1 [Lin—FEY PIN
12 | 24172 1 | B5lEEh SRING,EXTENSION
13 | 24173 1 | Lin—ikHRl SET SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=14.5
14 | 24174 1 [ RLEELL/A— REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
15 | 24175 1 | RLEELL /N —Eh SHAFT,R-LEVER
16 | 24176 1 | Ls—Ehoyry O RING
17 | 24177 1 [ RLEEWLLAN—FHL CAP SCREW,SM3/16x28 L=7
18 | 24547 2 | RLEEWLL/N—1EHRL SET SCREW
19 | 24179 1 | ZVHREEHRLC ADJUSTING SCREW
20 | 24180 1 | EAgIfCOoyV T O RING
21 | 24181 1 | ZYBRBRYRTAYVIL STITCH LENGTH CONTROL DIAL
22 | 24182 1 | EYBEEYIR STITCH LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
23 | 24183 1 BEYUIREZ SUPPORT PLATE
24 | 24184 1 BREUREZEOHRL SCREW,SM3/16x28 L=12
25 | 24185 2 | BRYRMERDHEY POSITIONING PIN
26 | 24186 2 | BREYMERDE /AR SPRONG,COMPRESSION
30 | 24190 2 | KEREHLIEDHRL SET SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=11
31 | 24191 1 | KEREHL LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL
32 | 24192 1| KEZEYERE LEVER FEED CONNECTING ROD
33 | 24193 1| BV R ERS CONNECTING ROD
34 | 24194 1 |8 STUD
35 | 24195 2 | KEZEYBEIY LINK
36 | 24135 1 | kdHRL SET SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=5
37 | 24197 2 | KEZYYLH FEED LINK
38 | 24198 1 [ EYIUER SHAFT,R
39 [ 24199 1 [z gREHRLE SCREW,SM9/64x40 L=8.5
40 | 24200 1 [ FEYUIELIESHRLE SCREW,SM9/64x40 L=6.5
41 | 24201 1 [ EYIOEL SHAFT,R
42 | 24202 1 |V z e FEED REGULATOR
43 | 24203 1 | UV R 2REhL SHAFT,L
44 | 24136 1 | &Rl SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=12
45 | 24205 1 | UV R 2R EHR SHAFT,R
46 | 24136 1 | YIY#z S5ER1EDH L SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=12
47 | 24207 1 |[EYIESD STOPPER
48 | 24208 1 [ EYIESH/ AR SPRING
49 | 24290 1 | ETFRESAHL ECCENTRIC WHEEL,UD
50 | 24291 2 | L TFRESALIESHRL SET SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=11
51 | 24292 1 | ERERZ HOLDER
52 | 24293 1 | ETFEYER FEED CONNECTING ROD,UD

_12_




N EE{%/Rotary hook mechanism

_13_




H <% /Rotary hook mechanism

HRES B¥
No | PARTS No | QTY ES DESCRIPTION
1 | 24294 1T | ZEA VERTICAL SHAFT
2 | 24567 1 | E#Fv— BEVEL GEAR
3 | 24033 2 | 1&Hihl SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=7
4 | 24568 1 | ZEFv— (L) BEVEL GEAR
5 | 24033 2 | 1&Hihl SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=7
10 | 24569 1 | TEh¥Vv— BEVEL GEAR
11 | 24033 2 | 1&Hihl SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=7
12 | 24570 1 | ZEFVY—(TF) BEVEL GEAR
13 | 24033 2 | 1&Hihl SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=7
14 | 24571 1 | SLEMAZIL(E) BUSH,U
15 | 24301 1 | SLEAAZIL(TF) BUSH,D
16 | 24805 2 | kHHRL SET SCREW,SM1/4x40 L=7
18 | 18850 1 | RES—X($R) BOBBIN CASE ASSY
19 | 18034 1 | REY BOBBIN
20 | 24540 1 | A=) ROTARY HOOK ASSY
21 | 24540C 1 | A= . REVHS—X($R) ROTARY HOOK,BOBBIN CASE ASSY
22 | 24314 1 | T&Ah LOWER SHAFT
23 | 24315 1 | 24)L5— FILTER
24 | 24316 1 | Z453—HRL CAP SCREW,SM3/16
25 | 24317 1 | FE#AAILE—IL OIL SEAL
26 | 24318 1| TEAARIL () BUSH,L
27 | 24319 1| hieiRgEl ADJUSTING SCREW
28 | 24320 1 | miEdREidt SPRING
29 | 24321 1 | wybhs5— SET SCREW COLLAR
30 | 24041 2 | 1&Hihl SET SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=5
31 | 24033 1 | FTE#A%IL(H) BUSH,R
32 | 24806 1 | RnNAT OIL PIPE
33 | 24332 1 | FTooo%— PLUNGER
34 | 24333 1 | F5ooy—Idh SPRING,COMPRESSION
35 | 24334 1 | TS50 ov—=Hik HOLDER PLATE
36 | 24572 1 | 7yir— WASHER,SPRING
37 | 24573 1 | #HHl SCREW,SM15/64X28 =8
44 | 24336 1 NATIZ HOLDER
45 | 24079 1 | 1EdHHRC SET SCREW,SM15/64x28 L=8
46 | 24574 2 | ALEHRL SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=13

_14_




#8:HE /&R %/ Lubrication

_1 5_




¥4 m:E 7BB81% /Lubrication mechanism

HRES B¥
No | PARTS No | QTY ES DESCRIPTION
1 | 24575 1 [&ERT PUMP BODY
2 | 24335 3 | fEHHl SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=13
3 | 24576 1 | #HRTRE v — OIL PUMP GEAR (LARGE)
4 | 24577 1 | #BBAR T I E Y — OIL PUMP GEAR (SMALL)
5 | 24578 1 | #8B7R T OIL PUMP SHAFT
6 | 24355 1 | $EHAR T RRE OIL PUMP COVER
7 | 24357 1 | #HAR T I0)L2—(5R) FILTER SET
8 | 24356 1 | mERER THROTTLE PLATE
9 | 24354 1 | 7vir— WASHER,PLAIN
10 | 24579 3 | kHHRl SCREW,M3x0.5 L=10
12 | 24390 1 |zl OIL PAN
13 | 24391 1 | hiRERLC SCREW,SM5/16x28 L=10
14 | 24392 1| miREYY RING
15 | 24580 IR WACE S PACKING
16 | 24395 1 | REIFHRLE KNEE LIFTRING BAR
17 | 24397 1 | A MAGNET
18 | 24359 1 | AANFa2—T(F) OIL TUBE,D
19 | 24360 1| HESERY iR SETTING PLATE
20 | 24361 2 | #EHl SCREW,SM9/64x40 L=11
21 | 24362 1 |AA4ILFa—T (L) OIL TUBE,U
22 | 24363 1 | F2—7¢#8) TUBE ASSY
23 | 24364 1 | Zz)LMBZ FELT SUPPORT
25 | 24366 1| s OIL WICK
26 | 24367 1| RS (RE) OIL WICK
27 | 24086 1 | #EHHL SCREW,SM11/64x40 L=6

_16_




$# 1@ LR/ Threading mechanism

_1 ?_



# 18 LB84%/Threading mechanism

HaEs B
No | PARTS No | QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 | 24581 1T [ Ek FACE PLATE
2 | 24411 3 | @milEEHHRL SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=20
3 | 24412 1 | 7—LAER THREAD GUIDE
4 |24413 1 | 7—LKRERAD THREAD GUIDE,D
5 |24414 3 | 7T—LRERALHRLC SCREW,SM9/64X40 L=6
6 | 24415 1 HRERNME THREAD GUIDE ASSY
6-1 | 24416 1 | =R THREAD GUIDE
6-2 | 24417 1 | RERFF&E PRE-TENSION STUD
6-3 | 24418 2 | READ DISC,THREAD GUIDE
6-4 | 24419 1 | FLTFriavnisk SPRING
6-5 | 24420 1 HRERNRAFRL ADJUSTING SCREW
7 | 24582 1 HRERNEERfT4RL SET SCREW
8 | 24492 1 | 7—LKREAB THREAD GUIDE,B
10 | 24430 1 | RFAF#%4A THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY
10-1 | 24431 1 | RAFH TENSION STUD
10-2 | 24432 1 | RAFFvk TENSION NUT
10-3 | 24433 1 | RFAF/ % TENSION SPRING
10-4 | 24434 1 HREFIMAZ DISC PRESSER
10-5 | 24435 2 | RiFOL DISC,TENSION
10-6 | 24436 1| REY/AR SPRING
10-7 | 24437 1 | RAFHEE THREAD TENSION BRACKET
10-8 | 24438 1 | RAF#HELEDRL SET SCREW,SM9/64X40 L=6
10-9 | 24439 1 | RigHEY PIN
10-10| 24440 1 | A—LybrRbysR— STOPPER
10-11| 24441 1 oy O RING
11 | 24079 1 | kRl SET SCREW,SM15/64X28 L=8
12 | 24583 1 | XfEH/N— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 24584 1 | #&HHl SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=5.5
14 | 24445 1 S THREAD RETAINER
15 | 24446 1 HEMENHRL SCREW,SM11/64X40 L=8

_18_




/& faB81% /Accessories

_1 g_




{1E faB81%/Accessories

HaES B
No | PARTS No | QTY mf DESCRIPTION
1 | 35254 1 RITCtEYk THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
2 111193 1 SHCR) OIL TANK
3 08125 1 HREL POLY OILER
4 | 18034 3 REY BOBBIN
5 | 24585 1 HREEEYL BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
6 | 10734-24 2 Rial WOOD SCREW
7 | 27186 2 ETySp— PLAIN WASHER
8 | 24586C 1 NILMA—K(#8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE
9 | 24587 2 EhN—KK1ERL SCREW,M4X0.7 L=10
10 | 24588 2 NIV —FREIERLE SCREW,M5X0.8 L=12
11 | 24589 4 EhnN—1tRl SCREW,M4X0.7 L=8
12 | 24590 4 EJySp— PLAIN WASHER
13 | 24591 2 Rl WOOD SCREW
14 | 24592 2 EJySp— PLAIN WASHER
15 | 24593 2 EER D eamDN(D) HEAD CUSHION, F
16 | 24594 2 BEERENET L(B) HEAD CUSHION, B
17 | 08132-A 1 T ACCESSORY BAG
18 | 08124 1 E=——IJLA/— VINYL COVER
19 | NO123 3 #1 DPX17 #23 NEEDLE DPX17 (#23)
20 | 24595 2 ELOZITa L RUBBER CUSHION
21 | 06055 4 E U R2(T1EET NAIL
22 | 24596 2 e HEAD HINGE
23 | 08118C 1 KSA/\—(4548) SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE
————————— FTa e ———— ———————————— OPTIONAL PARTS ————————————-
24 | 24807 1 BRHERTIT2— SYNCRONIZER ADAPTOR
25 | 24808 1 BRERZAE SYNCRONIZER SUPPORT
26 | 37102 2 Fuk NUT,M6X1

_20_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13—-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.p./

tAO—3IL %A EH

T273-0018 FEE MBI HRET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE:E : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(EREX)
Parts No. PB02610 (0616)
Rev. 1



